

Executive Board
of the
United Nations
Development Programme
and of the
United Nations
Population Fund

Distr. GENERAL

DP/FPA/1996/22/Corr.1 20 August 1996

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Third regular session, 1996 9-13 September 1996, New York Item 11 of the provisional agenda UNFPA

UNITED NATIONS POPULATION FUND

Annual financial review, 1995

Corrigendum

Table 3b, column 3 (Additions and adjustments for prior years)

The entry for Indonesia should read (167,687)

The entry for Malawi should read (2,140)

The entry for Total should read (375,440)

Table 3b, column 6 (Total)

The entry for Indonesia should read 170,000

The entry for Malawi should read 3,532

The entry for Total should read 391,026,586

Table 3b, column 8 (Unpaid pledges as of 31 December 1995)

The entry for Indonesia should read 170,000

The entry for Malawi should read 3,532

The entry for Total should read 95,153,061

Table 3b, column 10 (Composition of balance due for 1996 and future years)

The entry for Indonesia should read 170,000

The entry for Malawi should read 2,614

The entry for Total should read 94,883,424